upto ₹50,000 
(Rupees Fifty Thousand) during the policy period, cover for computer 
programmes, information and data upto ₹5 Lakh (Rupees Five Lakh) 
during the policy period and cover for personal effects of employees, 
Directors and visitors upto ₹15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) per 
person for a maximum of 20 persons during the policy period. 

5. Start-Up 
Expenses 

Start-up cost incurred by You in respect of insured risk consequent 
upon a loss or damage due to insured events upto ₹ 1 Lakh (Rupees 
One Lakh). 

6. Professional fees Reasonable fees of architects, surveyors and consulting engineers